# 082229

# CH \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 019763 Frame 0356. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the assignee is NEKTAR THERAPEUTICS AL, CORPORATION.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael D. Bentley	01/31/2007
Xuan Zhao	03/14/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nektar Therapeutics AL, Corporation
Street Address:	490 Discovery Drive
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35806

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11082229

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (650)590-1900

 Phone:
 650.590.0700

 Email:
 jcostello@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan T. Evans
Address Line 1: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 889

Address Line 4: Belmont, CALIFORNIA 94002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41714-8021.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan T. Evans

PATENT

REEL: 026894 FRAME: 0505

#### Total Attachments: 7

source=41714\_8021US00\_corrective\_assgnmnt#page1.tif source=41714\_8021US00\_corrective\_assgnmnt#page2.tif source=41714\_8021US00\_corrective\_assgnmnt#page3.tif source=41714\_8021US00\_corrective\_assgnmnt#page4.tif source=41714\_8021US00\_corrective\_assgnmnt#page5.tif source=41714\_8021US00\_corrective\_assgnmnt#page6.tif source=41714\_8021US00\_corrective\_assgnmnt#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 026894 FRAME: 0506



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



#### Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Michael D Bentley	01/31/2007	
Xuan Zhao	03/14/2007	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nektar Therapeutics AL
Street Address:	490 Discovery Drive
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35806

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11082229	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone:** 6508384300

Email: dmariscal@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O Box 2168

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=SWFOY72DYGUV-14853 PATENT 8/29/200 REEL: 026894 FRAME: 0507

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94026		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41714-8021.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan T. Evans	
Signature:	/Susan T. Evans/	
Date:	08/29/2007	
Total Attachments: 5 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:       PAT3543         Receipt Date:       08/29/200         Fee Amount:       \$40		

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Michael D. Bentley, Xuan Zhao, and Harold Zappe (the "Assignors"), whose mailing addresses are 1S Lewis Avenue, Camden, Maine 04843-1716; No. 217, Building 2, Xiao Huang Zhuang Er Qu, Dong Cheng District, Beijing, China 100013; and 505 Orville Smith Road, Harvest, Alabama 35749, respectively. We Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Inventions") described in a United States Patent Application entitled Polymer-Based Compositions and Conjugates of HIV Entry Inhibitors (the "Application") and filed on March 15, 2005 as Application No. 11/082,229.

Nektar Therapeutics AL, Corporation, a corporation of the State of Alabama having a place of business at 490 Discovery Drive, Huntsville, Alabama ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents

Page 1

Attorney Docket No. SHE0102.00 (41714-8021.US00)

Application No. 11/082,229

to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 1-31-67

Michael D. Bentley

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Xuan Zhao

to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Michael D. Bentley

Date: 3/14/07

Page 23

41714-8021.US00/LEGAL12988787.1

WITNESS	ES TO SIGNATURE BY Michael D. Bentley	
1.	Toughiegos	January 31, 2007
1.	Signature	Date
	TACEY VIEGAS	
	Print Name 115 Why way Drive	
	Street Address Modison, AL 35758	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.	Essimance Steen Signature	January 31,2007
	Signature	January 31,2007 Date
	Evamarie Green	
	Print Name	
	141 Castleton Dr	
	Street Address	
	Harvest AL 35749	
	City, State & Zip Code	
WITNESSE	ES TO SIGNATURE BY Xuan Zhao	
1.		
1.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
•		
2.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City State 9 7in Code	
	City, State & Zip Code	

Note: May be notarized in lieu of witnessing.

Page 34

WITNESSES	S TO SIGNATURE BY Michael D. Bentley	(41114-00)
1.		
••	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.		
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
WITNESSES	TO SIGNATURE BY Xuan Zhao	
1.	40613	3/14/67
	Signature	/ Date /
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.	至云秀	3/14/07
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City. State & Zip Code	
Note: May be	notarized in lieu of witnessing.	

Page, 5

41714-8021.US00/LEGAL12966787.1

RECORDED: 09/13/2011